Rules: Official Raffle Rules

Sponsor: Life Choices Pregnancy Center -Board of Directors License # 2014-07907; Games Manager # 20123024836

Date: Tickets will go on sale at 12:05 am May 12; ticket sales will close at 12:05 am July 19, 2014; drawing will be July 21, 2014.

<u>Prize:</u> The grand prize consists of: 7days/6 nights at Grand Beach Resort, located at 8317 Lake Bryan Beach Boulevard, Lake Buena Vista, Orlando, FL 32821; and \$1,500 cash to use on vacation.

- Located just 5 minutes from Walt Disney World, these spacious apartments feature a fully equipped kitchen. Beautiful outdoor pools and a lakeside beach are open to all guests. A whirlpool is provided in each elegantly furnished apartment of the Grand Beach Resort. Cable TV, an iPod docking station and ironing facilities are included.
- Spa and massage services are offered at Grand Beach. A games room, fitness center and children's play area are also available.
- When not relaxing in the pools, guests can go fishing, canoeing or play other water sports on Little Lake Bryan.
- The Resort at Grand Beach is 3 miles from Orlando Premium Outlets. The Universal Orlando Resort is 14 minutes away.

Eligibility:

- You must be 21 years or older to purchase a raffle ticket for this drawing; or to win the prize.
- Staff and board members and their spouses are not eligible to win.
- Tickets will be on sale from 12:05 am May 12 through 12:05 am July 19, 2014
- The winning ticket will be drawn on July 21, 2014 at 7 pm at the Longmont Center Board room, located at 20 W. Mountain View Ave. Longmont, CO 80501 303-651-2050. Winner need not be present to win. Winner will be notified by certified mail.
- By purchasing a ticket, you are verifying that you are at least 21 years of age and that Life Choices has permission to use your picture, name or other representation in public and private venues and publications.

<u>Submission:</u> Tickets may only be purchased online at www.lifematters.org, which will link you to the purchase page, or through the Constant Contact email purchase page.

- You may purchase as many tickets as you want, however once you enter your email, it is registered; if you wish to go back online and purchase more tickets, you will need a different email as the program will only register an email once per event.
- Once your purchase is complete you will be able to print all the tickets you purchased, each ticket will have a unique number assigned.
- This same ticket will be transmitted to Life Choices games manager via Constant Contact.
- All transactions will be handled through PayPal.
- All sales of tickets are final.
- All proceeds will benefit Life Choices.

<u>Odds</u>: Only one ticket will win, chances of winning are based on the number of tickets sold; all purchasers will receive an email confirmation of the tickets purchased. All tickets will be verified before the drawing.

<u>Winner Notification:</u> The winning ticket holder will be notified by certified mail. All ticket holders will be notified of the drawing results via email as soon as the winner accepts the prize.

<u>Winner Responsibilities:</u> Winner will be required to execute and return an Affidavit of Eligibility and/or proof of age. Accepted forms of documentation include a state-issued identification card, valid driver's license and/or U.S. Passport within fourteen (14) days following notification of the prize by the winner. Failure to provide proof of age will result in disqualification and selection of an alternate winner. The vacation prize must be used within 12 months.

<u>Promotion:</u> All contestants/participants acknowledge as a condition of entry, that Life Choices has a right to publicize or broadcast their name, image and likeness for promotional purposes. Winner will be required to sign a Release of Liability and Photography and Multimedia Release agreeing to the use of his or her name and likeness for publicity and promotional purposes without additional compensation.

Sponsor will not replace any lost or stolen prize items once in the winner's possession. Raffle winner releases sponsor of any liability incurred in connection with acceptance of the prize.

<u>Limitations of Liability:</u> Acceptance of the prize constitutes a release of Life Choices and all affiliated contest co-sponsors, its agents and employees from all responsibility to the winner.

General Terms and Conditions: By entering this contest, each participant agrees to these rules, and the decision of the sponsor will be final. Incomplete entries will not be counted. Life Choices, their co-sponsors, their employees, affiliates, contractors, and legal advisors are not responsible for and shall not be held liable for: (1) late, lost, misdirected, incorrect, or incomplete entries. (2) any equipment malfunction, such as Internet, network, server, telephone, etc. (3) any injuries, loss, or damage caused or created as a result of the prize, acceptance of the prize, or use of the prize. (4) any printing or typographical errors in any material related in any way to this site. Should you experience any of these issues, please contact Life Choices immediately at 303-651-2050 ext 116.

Privacy Statement

At Life Choices we are committed to protecting your privacy. The following statement describes the information gathering and usage practices of Life Choices.

LIFE CHOICES will not rent or sell your personal information to any company.

When you provide your personal information to us for any purpose, we may collect your name, address, email address, phone number and credit card information. We may also request additional information. We use this information to process your requests and to communicate with you. From time to time, we may use your name and contact information to notify you of changes to the web site, newsletter, activities and events. All of the customer data we collect is stored on a secured server to protect against unauthorized access.

By using our website, you consent to the policies described in this privacy statement. The provisions of this policy are subject to change. LIFE CHOICES will post changes to this privacy policy.